

AGENDA Wytheville Town Council Monday, February 14, 2022 6:00 p.m. ytheville Municipal Building

Wytheville Municipal Building 150 East Monroe Street Wytheville, Virginia 24382

- 1. **INVOCATION**-VICE-MAYOR CATHY D. PATTISON
- CALL TO ORDER—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- 3. **ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM**—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE—VICE-MAYOR CATHY D. PATTISON
- 5. **CONSENT AGENDA**
 - A. Minutes of the regular meeting of January 24, 2022

Requires motion and vote

6. **PUBLIC HEARINGS**

- A. Consider amending Ordinance No. 640, generally known as the Town of Wytheville Zoning Ordinance, to amend all Zoning Districts regarding fencing and screening regulations
- B. Consider amending Ordinance No. 640, generally known as the Town of Wytheville Zoning Ordinance, to include revisions to Article XVII – Provisions for Appeal, Sections 17-1 The Board of Zoning Appeals, 17-2 Powers of the Board of Zoning Appeals, 17-3 Rules and Regulations, 17-4 Appeal to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 17-5 Appeal Procedure, 17-6 Public Hearings, 17-7 Decision of Board of Zoning Appeals

7. CITIZENS' PERIOD

8. **STAFF REPORT**

- A. Development of budget for Fiscal Year 2022-23
- B. Police Department receives Department of Criminal Justice Services grant
- C. Town receives 2021 Tree City USA recognition

9. **NEW BUSINESS**

10. **APPOINTMENTS**

Requires motion and vote

- A. Appointment of a member to the Wytheville Planning Commission to fill the expiring term of Mr. Kevin Varney (term expires March 2, 2022)
- B. Appointment of a member to the Mount Rogers Planning District Commission Transportation Rural Technical Committee

11. ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS

Requires motion and vote

- A. Ordinance No. 1405, an ordinance amending and reenacting Ordinance No. 640, generally known as the Town of Wytheville Zoning Ordinance, to amend all Zoning Districts regarding fencing and screening regulations, on first reading
- B. Ordinance No. 1406, an ordinance amending and reenacting Ordinance No. 640, generally known as the Town of Wytheville Zoning Ordinance, to include revisions to amend Article XVII - Provisions for Appeal, Sections 17-1 The Board of Zoning Appeals, 17-2 Powers of the Board of Zoning Appeals, 17-3 Rules and Regulations, 17-4 Appeal to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 17-5 Appeal Procedure, 17-6 Public Hearings, 17-7 Decision of Board of Zoning Appeals, on first reading
- C. Resolution petitioning the Virginia Department of Transportation for maintenance payments on certain streets in the Urban Maintenance Inventory System
- D. Resolution authorizing certain Town Officials to execute the acceptance of conveyance of real property

12. **OTHER BUSINESS**

Requires motion and vote

A. Consider amendments to the Electronic Participation Policy for meetings

13. ADJOURNMENT